

No. 16-466

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY,
Petitioner,

v.

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA FOR THE COUNTY OF
SAN FRANCISCO, *et al.*,

Respondent.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the California
Supreme Court

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

Paul J. Napoli
Hunter J. Shkolnik
Marie Napoli
Shayna E. Sacks
Jennifer Liakos
NAPOLI SHKOLNIK PLLC
360 Lexington Ave.
New York, NY 10017
(212) 397-1000

Thomas C. Goldstein
Counsel of Record
Charles H. Davis
GOLDSTEIN & RUSSELL, P.C.
7475 Wisconsin Ave.
Suite 850
Bethesda, MD 20814
(202) 362-0636
tg@goldsteinrussell.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED..... i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... iii
BRIEF IN OPPOSITION 1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1
REASONS TO DENY THE WRIT 7
I. The Ruling Below Does Not Implicate Any
Conflict In The Lower Courts. 7
II. The Ruling Below Does Not Conflict With This
Court’s Precedents..... 14
III. This Case Is A Poor Vehicle In Which To
Decide The Question Presented..... 17
CONCLUSION 20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Asahi Metal Indus. Co. v. Super. Ct.</i> , 480 U.S. 102 (1987).....	19
<i>Avocent Huntsville Corp. v. Aten Int’l Co.</i> , 557 U.S. 904 (2009).....	11
<i>Burger King Corp. v. Rudzewicz</i> , 471 U.S. 462 (1985).....	14
<i>Chew v. Dietrich</i> , 525 U.S. 948 (1998).....	12
<i>Daimler AG v. Bauman</i> , 134 S. Ct. 746 (2014).....	3, 15, 16
<i>Domtar, Inc. v. Niagara Fire Ins. Co.</i> , 516 U.S. 1017 (1995).....	11
<i>Glater v. Eli Lilly & Co.</i> , 744 F.2d 213 (1st Cir. 1984).....	9
<i>Goodyear Dunlop Tires Operations, S.A. v. Brown</i> , 564 U.S. 915 (2011).....	14, 17
<i>Harrah’s Las Vegas, Inc. v. Snowney</i> , 546 U.S. 1015 (2005).....	11
<i>Helicopteros Nacionales de Col., S.A. v. Hall</i> , 466 U.S. 408 (1984).....	14
<i>Int’l Shoe Co. v. Washington</i> , 326 U.S. 310 (1945).....	5
<i>Kulko v. Super. Ct.</i> , 436 U.S. 84 (1978).....	7

<i>Quill Corp. v. N. Dakota By & Through Heitkamp,</i> 504 U.S. 298 (1992).....	7
<i>Ratliff v. Cooper Laboratories, Inc.,</i> 444 F.2d 745 (4th Cir. 1971)	8, 9
<i>Shoppers Food Warehouse MD Corp. v. Moreno,</i> 530 U.S. 1270 (2000).....	11
<i>Shute v. Carnival Cruise Lines,</i> 897 F.2d 377 (9th Cir. 1990)	17, 18
<i>Walden v. Fiore,</i> 134 S. Ct. 1115 (2014).....	15
<i>Wash. Rest. Mgmt. v. Vons. Co., Inc.,</i> 522 U.S. 808 (1997).....	11
<i>World-Wide Volkswagen Corp. v. Woodson,</i> 444 U.S. 286 (1980).....	19
